900267030 09/24/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
BMO Harris Bank N.A.	09/13/2013 National Banking Association: UNITED STATES			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Compact Indstries, Inc.	
Street Address:	3945 Ohio Avenue	
City:	St. Charles	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60174	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75432273	COOL OFF	
Serial Number:	75401966	GENEVA CAFE	
Serial Number:	73267499	JOHN FOSTER GREEN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: erhardt@ccmlawyer.com

Correspondent Name: Clingen Callow & McLean, LLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Manchester Road, Suite 1750

Address Line 4: Wheaton, ILLINOIS 60187

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Phillip J. Salerno II
Signature:	/Phillip J. Salerno II/
Date:	09/24/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release (00176878)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (00176878)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (00176878)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005116 FRAME: 0950

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 13 day of September, 2013, by BMO

Harris Bank N.A. ("Lender"), in favor of Compact Industries, Inc., an Illinois corporation

(the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all liens and security interests it has in the

trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and

security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security

Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), dated as of June 27, 2012, made by

Company in favor of Lender. The Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 10, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4818/0217.

5140055

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005116 FRAME: 0951

This Release shall be binding upon Lender's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.

By: fun Shwwt
Name:
Title: Pamela E. Schwartz
Director

Signature Page to Release of Assignment for Security of Trudemarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 005116 FRAME: 0952

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
COOL OFF	75432273	2358257	06/13/2000
GENEVA CAFÉ	75401966	2249117	06/01/1999
JOHN FOSTER GREEN	73267499	1196965	06/01/1982

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005116 FRAME: 0953

RECORDED: 09/24/2013